

9 M A C T 499/23

UMED SINGH (INJURED) Vs. DURGA PARSAD (DRIVER)

26.02.2024

Present: None for petitioner despite service of notice.

 None for R1.

 R2 and R3 already proceeded ex-parte.

 Put up on 16.03.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2024

 At this stage, Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel
alongwith R1 has appeared. He submits that he has already filed the
written statement on behalf of R1.

 Perusal of file shows that written statement has already
been filed on behalf of R1. Same is taken on record.

 Put up for date already fixed.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2024