

43

M A C T 499/23

UMED SINGH (INJURED) Vs. DURGA PARSAD (DRIVER)

17.05.2025

Present : None.

Let notice be issued to petitioner through IO for
28.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.05.2025

At this stage, Sh. Dhruv Sisodia, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner has appeared. They have been apprised of
NDOH.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.05.2025