

UMED SINGH (INJURED) Vs. DURGA PARSAD (DRIVER)

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Anupam Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

None for R1/driver.

R2 and R3 are already proceeded exparte.

Matter is at PE. Perusal of ordersheet reveals that R1 is not appearing since last many dates of hearing. In view of this, **R1 is proceeded exparte.**

PW1 Umed Singh is present, examined and discharged and close PE in affirmative.

List for final arguments on 06.03.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.01.2026