

33 M A C T 499/23

UMED SINGH (INJURED) Vs. DURGA PARSAD (DRIVER)

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sisodia, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Respondents are already exparte.

Matter is at exparte FA. At request, as main counsel
is not available, adjourned.

List for FA on 04.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2026